

ITEM NO.41

Court No,14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2383/2010
with SLP(C)Nos.2390, 2392, 7696, 8458 & 8156 of 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in
837/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No.

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNAKAR KHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Vijan, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, as prayed needful be done
within two days. In the event of default, the special leve
petitions shall be liable to be dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS