

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2383/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in SA No. 837/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNAKAR KHARE & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2390/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2392/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8156/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8458/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the contention of the State is that they are liable to pay only from the date of the Judgment in *K.K. Mishra* dated 23rd

September, 1991, before approaching this Court the payments ought to have been made. This is a good ground to reject these Petitions. If these payments are made within thirty days from today, the question as to whether the State is liable to make payments from 1991 or from the earlier date i.e. 17th December, 1979 may be considered.

Post after six weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)