

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2383/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in SA No. 837/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNAKAR KHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2390/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2392/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8156/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8458/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is stated that dues have been paid with effect from 1991. The only issue that remains is that whether the Petitioners are liable to pay the arrears with effect from 17th December, 1979.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER