

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2824/2015

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARUNAKAR KHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2828/2015
Office Report)C.A. No. 2829/2015
Office Report)C.A. No. 2830/2015
Office Report)C.A. No. 2831/2015
Office Report)

Date : 09/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RStatement of case as well as certificate of valuation
have not been filed in all the matters. Be filed within three
weeks time as last opportunity.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 3.10.2016.

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.11

17:08:08 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar